TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Jumaane Williams is handling his job as
Public Advocate?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Feb 09, 2022 41 26 33
Apr 03, 2019 44 17 39

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New York City
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Feb 09, 2022 5 28 28 36 2
Mar 28, 2018 7 45 28 18 1
Oct 06, 2017 7 52 26 14 1
Jul 27, 2017 5 49 28 18 -
May 17, 2017 9 53 24 13 1
Mar 01, 2017 6 53 28 12 -
Jan 19, 2017 8 46 30 15 1
Nov 21, 2016 5 45 31 18 1
Aug 01, 2016 6 40 31 22 1
May 24, 2016 5 39 32 24 1
Jan 20, 2016 6 42 33 18 1
Oct 30, 2015 5 36 32 26 2
Aug 05, 2015 6 39 28 27 1
May 12, 2015 5 41 32 21 1
Jan 16, 2015 8 39 33 19 1
Dec 18, 2014 4 40 31 23 2
Nov 18, 2014 6 43 31 19 1
Aug 26, 2014 6 44 27 22 1
Jun 11, 2014 10 50 23 16 2
Mar 18, 2014 8 53 28 10 1
Apr 11, 2013 8 51 27 13 1
Feb 28, 2013 9 48 27 15 1
Jan 17, 2013 9 56 24 11 1
Nov 21, 2012 11 52 25 11 1
Aug 15, 2012 8 49 28 15 1
Mar 13, 2012 10 52 25 12 1
Feb 08, 2012 7 50 27 15 1
Dec 14, 2011 7 44 30 17 1
Oct 19, 2011 6 40 34 19 1
Sep 12, 2011 9 45 29 15 2
Jul 27, 2011 8 45 29 17 1
May 11, 2011 6 44 28 20 1
Mar 16, 2011 5 41 33 20 2
Nov 23, 2010 6 44 31 19 1
Jun 30, 2010 6 43 30 20 1
May 21, 2010 7 44 32 16 1
Feb 17, 2010 8 51 26 14 1
Jul 28, 2009 8 51 26 14 1
Jun 16, 2009 8 51 27 13 1
Mar 24, 2009 8 45 31 14 1
Feb 24, 2009 5 44 33 17 1
Jan 28, 2009 8 47 30 15 1
Nov 25, 2008 6 42 32 18 1
Oct 21, 2008 14 46 24 14 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d:

City today;
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how serious a problem do you think homelessness is in New York City; a
not very serious, or not a problem at all? (* Low

DK/NA
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Low VerySer+SmwhtSer
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TREND: Compared to a few years ago in New York City, have you seen more, fewer, or about
the same number of homeless people on the streets, in parks and on the subway?
(* Low also 53%) (note: prior to February 09, 2022, used "less")

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Fewer Same DK/NA

Feb 09, 2022 68 [ 22 4 High More
Jul 31, 2017 58 14 25 3

May 18, 2017 53 17 27 3 Low More
Mar 01, 2017 54 14 29 3

Jan 19, 2017 53 13 28 5 *

Nov 17, 2016 54 14 28 3

Jan 20, 2016 58 11 27 3

Oct 30, 2015 60 11 24 5

Aug 06, 2015 53 15 26 5 *

TREND: In general, how serious a problem do you think crime is in New York City: a very
serious problem, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a problem at all? (* Low also
82%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht NotVry Not
Ser Ser Ser A Prob DK/NA

Feb 09, 2022 74 21 4 - 1 High VerySer+SmwhtSer
Mar 01, 2017 33 49 15 2 1 Low VerySer+SmwhtSer
Jan 19, 2017 37 49 13 1 1
Nov 17, 2016 38 48 11 1 1
Aug 02, 2016 40 44 13 1 1
May 25, 2016 47 40 10 - 2
Jan 19, 2016 50 41 8 - 1
Oct 30, 2015 45 44 8 1 1
Aug 06, 2015 46 44 8 - 1
May 13, 2015 36 51 11 1 1
Jan 15, 2015 34 49 14 1 2
Dec 17, 2014 33 50 14 2 1
Nov 19, 2014 39 47 13 1 1
Aug 27, 2014 37 51 9 2 1
May 08, 2008 29 53 15 2 1 =
Jan 16, 2007 31 53 14 1 2
Jul 03, 2003 40 45 12 2 2
Feb 07, 2002 33 51 13 2 1
Feb 01, 2001 36 52 11 1 1
Apr 08, 1999 35 51 11 2 1

TREND: In general, do you think New York City is about as safe as other big cities, less
safe, or more safe? (* Low also 36%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

As Less More
Safe Safe Safe DK/NA
Feb 09, 2022 36 43 16 6 Low As Safe
Nov 19, 2014 41 14 42 3
Aug 27, 2014 36 16 44 3 %
May 08, 2008 42 13 43 2
Jan 16, 2007 42 13 41 3
Jul 20, 2005 44 16 36 4
Sep 10, 2003 53 16 28 3 High As Safe



TREND: Is being the victim of a crime something you personally worry about, or not? (*
Low also 44%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA

Feb 09, 2022 65 33 1 High Yes
Oct 30, 2015 54 45 1

Aug 06, 2015 53 46 -

Jan 15, 2015 50 48 1

Dec 17, 2014 54 46 1

Nov 19, 2014 50 48 2

Aug 27, 2014 48 51 1

May 08, 2008 44 54 1 Low Yes
Jan 16, 2007 49 50 1

Apr 13, 2006 44 54 1 *

Jun 23, 2005 46 53 1

Jul 03, 2003 56 42 1

Feb 07, 2002 46 54 -

May 03, 2001 47 53 -

Feb 01, 2001 53 47 1

Jun 15, 2000 55 44 -

Apr 08, 1999 57 42 1

TREND: Do you think your neighborhood is a very safe place to live, somewhat safe,
somewhat unsafe, or very unsafe?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht Smwht Very
Safe Safe Unsafe Unsafe DK/NA
Feb 09, 2022 27 51 15 [ 1 Low VerySafet+SmwhtSafe
Oct 30, 2015 31 53 10 5 1
Aug 06, 2015 34 47 13 5 1
Apr 13, 2006 38 48 11 3 -
Jul 20, 2005 42 42 11 5 1
Jun 23, 2005 35 50 10 5 1
Jul 03, 2003 38 46 10 5 1
Feb 07, 2002 45 43 9 2 1 High VerySafe+SmwhtSafe
Feb 01, 2001 41 46 9 4 -
Jun 15, 2000 33 53 11 2 1

TREND: Compared to 5 years ago, do you feel that your neighborhood has become a safer
place to live, a less safe place to live, or stayed about the same? (*High also 33%)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Less About
Safer Safe Same DK/NA

Feb 09, 2022 9 39 50 2 Low Safer
May 18, 2017 24 18 55 2

Oct 30, 2015 14 25 58 3

Aug 06, 2015 20 21 56 3

Jul 03, 2003 23 13 59 6

Feb 07, 2002 33 8 54 5 High Safer
Feb 01, 2001 33 12 49 7*



TREND: How safe do you feel walking around your neighborhood

somewhat safe,
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REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt

Very
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Smwht Smwht Very

Safe Unsafe Unsafe DK/NA
34 9 3 1
27 4 2 1
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TREND: How safe do you feel walking around your neighborhood in the evening;
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TREND: How safe do you feel using the subway
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REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t i ittt
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How safe do you feel using the subway
or very unsafe?

REGISTERED VOTERS

Very
Safe

18
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19
17

Smwht Smwht Very

Safe Unsafe Unsafe DK/NA
37 24 13 2
40 19 7 2
37 18 8 2
42 12 [ 2
40 14 7 3

or very unsafe?

Smwht Smwht Very DON'T
Safe Unsafe Unsafe USE
28 19 21 11

34 8 4 11

28 7 5 13

33 9 6 14

32 [ 4 14

Smwht Smwht Very DON'T
Safe Unsafe Unsafe USE
20 24 38 11

33 24 13 12

30 19 15 15

35 19 10 16

35 19 11 17
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